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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-33510
Institute Name: Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Associations Mulund College of Commerce

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1260 1260 1260
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 312 312

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years 2966 3715 6681 6681 0 0 18 1843 476 0 0 1385
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 207 364 571 571 0 0 0 271 23 0 0 248
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

year placed
(2016-17) 1395 1346 (2018-19) 1248 210 300000 (Three lakhs) 288
(2017-18) 1428 1236 (2019-20) 1210 106 250000 (Two lakh fifty 306
thousand)
(2018-19) 1260 1250 (2020-21) 1250 33 250000 (Two lakh Fifty 327
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2017-18) 303 289 (2018-19) 283 264 320000 (Three lakh twenty 17
thousand )
(2018-19) 330 302 (2019-20) 298 283 320000 (Three lakh twenty 15
thousand )
(2019-20) 312 302 (2020-21) 302 2 320000 (Three lakh twenty 25

thousand )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
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321992 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY ON
E THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NIN
TY TWO)

558633 (FIVE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT T
HOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY T
HREE)

777268 (SEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY SE
VEN THOUSAND TWO HHUNDRED
SIXTY EIGHT)

410871 (FOUR LAKHS TEN THOUSA
ND EIGHT)

621227 (SIX LAKHS TWENTY ONE T
HOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENT
Y SEVEN)

1049421 (TEN LAKHS FOURTY NINE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWE
NTY ONE)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2020-21
Utilised Amount

99010 (NINTY THOUSAND TEN )

66221459 (SIX CRORES SIXTY TWO
LAKHS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND F
OUR HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)

3065831 (THIRTY LAKHS SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIR
TY ONE)

14900 (FOURTEEN THOUSAND NIN
E HUNDRED )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2019-20
Utilised Amount

2462930 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS SIX
TY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AN
D THIRTY)

66301849 (SIX CRORE SIXTY THREE
lakhs one thousand eight hundred
FOURTY NINE)

6314816 (SIXTY THREE LAKHS FOU
RTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRE
D SIXTEEN )

21040 (TWENTY ONE THOUSAND F
ORTY)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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2018-19
Utilised Amount

806223 (EIGHT LAKHS SIX THOUSA
ND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THRE
E)

56150018 (FIVE CRORES SIXTY ONE
LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND EIGHTEE
N)

2489355 (TWENTY FOUR LAKH EIG
HTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUN
DRED FIFTY FIVE)

43216 (FOURTY THREE THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN)

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Not available
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Srno

10

11

Name
Hiren Jayantilal
Dand

Amit Subhash
Yadav

Jyotika Dhiren
Chheda

Vinay Gudi
JAYANTA ARJUN
GHORPADE

Seema
Vimalkumar Ashar

Vinod
Govindankutty
Nair

Vishal Dnyandeo
Borude

Jojan Mathai
Dr Rajashri S
Deshpande

SOUMYA GEORGE

Age

51

35

37

40

41

55

29

30

32

49

35

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

NET

NET

CA

NET

M.COM

NET

MSc(IT)

MSc(IT)

Ph.D

M.A.(Economics)

Experience (In

Months)

324

144

120

156

194

240

67

104

72

240

96

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

06-06-
2001

04-01-
2014

01-12-
2010

08-06-
2009

04-12-
2013

12-06-
2006

09-06-
2017
01-01-
2014

05-08-
2014

08-06-
2009

01-07-
2017

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Nikhil Dilip
Karkhanis

Priti Harekrishna
Pathak

Sanjay Vishvanath

Rane

Shriya Shenoy

Madhura Dalvi

Shilpa P Thakur

Swapna Acharya

Pratiksha

Harwalkar

Nimisha gadkari

Kanchana Sattur

Nitin Pawar

Dr Vaishali ] Patil

Snehal Pandurang
Chavan

35

33

59

30

25

50

29

25

24

35

37

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.COM

MSc(IT)

M.COM

M.A

MBA

M. Phil

M.COM

MSc(IT)

MA(APR): M.A. Advertising &

Public Relations

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

CA

162

144

324

82

26

324

96

48

24

64

96

157

73

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-12- -
2013

21-06- -
2011

23-07- -
1999

06-06- -
2019

20-06- -
2018

07-06- -
1999

23-07- -
2018

06-06- -
2019

06-06- -
2019

20-06- -
2013

09-06- -
2014

18-06- -
2015

11-06- -
2015

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Bhumika Shailesh
Nakum

ABHILASHA N

Vijayalakshmi

Kannan

Shylashree P Dev

Reena Nagda

Vaishnavi Assar

Seema M Attarde

Pooja Raosaheb

Patil

ALPA KATIRA

Shilpi Jawake

Shivaji Ananda

Pawar

Sneha Prajapati

Archana Ananda
Kadam

30

30

46

45

38

36

45

36

40

40

50

31

44

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

MSc(IT)

M. Phil

MBA

MCA

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

NET

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

60

60

248

62

180

84

180

96

72

144

268

12

264

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06-
2015

20-06-
2018

01-06-
2011

06-06-
2009

09-06-
2008

15-06-
2007

02-08-
1999

01-07-
2010

19-11-
2007

16-06-
2019

19-11-
1997

06-06-
2019

07-06-
2010

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Vinaya Marathe
ANURADHA
GANESH

Dr Arjun Atmaram
Lakhe

Komal
Mandhirdatt Bhatt

Riya Ravindra
Dhamapurkar

Shayeree Ghosh

Dr K G Rajan

Dr Sonali Pednekar

B Seshadri

Gopika M Pa

Pramila Anthony

Dsouza

Dr Shekhar K
Dongre

Pramod Vishnu
Lele

56

44

39

25

36

37

58

57

57

34

47

57

58

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

CA

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

CA

200

252

104

24

140

92

386

425

363

66

228

314

451

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-11- -
2010

15-06- -
2009

25-11-
2013

02-01- -
2019

03-12- -
2013

25-11- -
2013

22:01- -
2013

08-01- -
2019

12-07- -
1991

02-07- -
2018

03-01- -
2014

01-03- -
1997

20-06- -
1988

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular
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51 SULBHA ALOKE 46 Assistant Professor
DEY
52 Sanketh lyer 26 Assistant Professor
53 Sreevallaban 34 Assistant Professor
narayanan
(J 1agree
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Female

Male

Male
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B.COM

M.Sc.

M.COM

276

26

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-11-
2013

10-06-
2020

13-06-
2011

Regular

Other

Adhoc/
Contractual
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