

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-33510

Institute Name: Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Associations Mulund College of Commerce

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1260	1260	1260			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	312	312				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2966	3715	6681	6681	0	0	18	1843	476	0	0	1385
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	207	364	571	571	0	0	0	271	23	0	0	248

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2016-17)	1395	1346	(2018-19)	1248	210	300000 (Three lakhs)	288
(2017-18)	1428	1236	(2019-20)	1210	106	250000 (Two lakh fifty thousand)	306
(2018-19)	1260	1250	(2020-21)	1250	33	250000 (Two lakh Fifty thousand)	327

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	303	289	(2018-19)	283	264	320000 (Three lakh twenty thousand)	17
(2018-19)	330	302	(2019-20)	298	283	320000 (Three lakh twenty thousand)	15
(2019-20)	312	302	(2020-21)	302	2	320000 (Three lakh twenty thousand)	25

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	321992 (THREE LAKHS TWENTY ON E THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NIN TY TWO)	777268 (SEVEN LAKHS SEVENTY SE VEN THOUSAND TWO HHUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT)	621227 (SIX LAKHS TWENTY ONE T HOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENT Y SEVEN)
New Equipment for Laboratories	558633 (FIVE LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT T HOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY T HREE)	410871 (FOUR LAKHS TEN THOUSA ND EIGHT)	1049421 (TEN LAKHS FOURTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWE NTY ONE)

Financial Year	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	99010 (NINTY THOUSAND TEN)	2462930 (TWENTY FOUR LAKHS SIX TY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AN D THIRTY)	806223 (EIGHT LAKHS SIX THOUSA ND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THRE E)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	66221459 (SIX CRORES SIXTY TWO LAKHS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND F OUR HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)	66301849 (SIX CRORE SIXTY THREE lakhs one thousand eight hundred FOURTY NINE)	56150018 (FIVE CRORES SIXTY ONE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND EIGHTEE N)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	3065831 (THIRTY LAKHS SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIR TY ONE)	6314816 (SIXTY THREE LAKHS FOU RTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRE D SIXTEEN)	2489355 (TWENTY FOUR LAKH EIG HTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUN DRED FIFTY FIVE)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	14900 (FOURTEEN THOUSAND NIN E HUNDRED)	21040 (TWENTY ONE THOUSAND F ORTY)	43216 (FOURTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Hiren Jayantilal Dand	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	06-06- 2001		Adhoc / Contractua
2	Amit Subhash Yadav	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	144	Yes	04-01- 2014		Regular
3	Jyotika Dhiren Chheda	37	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	120	Yes	01-12- 2010		Adhoc / Contractua
4	Vinay Gudi	40	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	156	Yes	08-06- 2009		Adhoc / Contractua
5	JAYANTA ARJUN GHORPADE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	194	Yes	04-12- 2013		Regular
5	Seema Vimalkumar Ashar	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	240	Yes	12-06- 2006		Adhoc / Contractua
7	Vinod Govindankutty Nair	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	67	Yes	09-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua
3	Vishal Dnyandeo Borude	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(IT)	104	Yes	01-01- 2014		Adhoc / Contractua
)	Jojan Mathai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MSc(IT)	72	Yes	05-08- 2014		Adhoc / Contractua
10	Dr Rajashri S Deshpande	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	08-06- 2009		Adhoc / Contractua
11	SOUMYA GEORGE	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Economics)	96	Yes	01-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractua

12	Nikhil Dilip Karkhanis	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	162	Yes	02-12- 2013	 Regular
13	Priti Harekrishna Pathak	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	144	Yes	21-06- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Sanjay Vishvanath Rane	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	324	Yes	23-07- 1999	 Regular
15	Shriya Shenoy	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	82	Yes	06-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	Madhura Dalvi	25	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	26	Yes	20-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	Shilpa P Thakur	50	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	324	Yes	07-06- 1999	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Swapna Acharya	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	96	Yes	23-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	Pratiksha Harwalkar	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	48	Yes	06-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	Nimisha gadkari	24	Assistant Professor	Female	MA(APR): M.A. Advertising & Public Relations	24	Yes	06-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
21	Kanchana Sattur	35	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	64	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	Nitin Pawar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	09-06- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	Dr Vaishali J Patil	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regular
24	Snehal Pandurang Chavan	31	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	73	Yes	11-06- 2015	 Regular

25	Bhumika Shailesh Nakum	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MSc(IT)	60	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	ABHILASHA N	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	20-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Vijayalakshmi Kannan	46	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	248	Yes	01-06- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
28	Shylashree P Dev	45	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	62	Yes	06-06- 2009	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Reena Nagda	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	180	Yes	09-06- 2008	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Vaishnavi Assar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	84	Yes	15-06- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	Seema M Attarde	45	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	180	Yes	02-08- 1999	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Pooja Raosaheb Patil	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	96	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	ALPA KATIRA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	72	Yes	19-11- 2007	 Adhoc / Contractual
34	Shilpi Jawake	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	144	Yes	16-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Shivaji Ananda Pawar	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	19-11- 1997	 Regular
36	Sneha Prajapati	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	06-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
37	Archana Ananda Kadam	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	264	Yes	07-06- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual

38	Vinaya Marathe	56	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	200	Yes	20-11- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	ANURADHA GANESH	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	15-06- 2009	 Regular
40	Dr Arjun Atmaram Lakhe	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	104	Yes	25-11- 2013	 Regular
41	Komal Mandhirdatt Bhatt	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	02-01- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
42	Riya Ravindra Dhamapurkar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	140	Yes	03-12- 2013	 Regular
43	Shayeree Ghosh	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	92	Yes	25-11- 2013	 Regular
44	Dr K G Rajan	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	386	Yes	22-01- 2013	 Regular
45	Dr Sonali Pednekar	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	425	Yes	08-01- 2019	 Regular
46	B Seshadri	57	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	363	Yes	12-07- 1991	 Regular
47	Gopika M Pa	34	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	66	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Pramila Anthony Dsouza	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	03-01- 2014	 Regular
49	Dr Shekhar K Dongre	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	314	Yes	01-03- 1997	 Regular
50	Pramod Vishnu Lele	58	Assistant Professor	Male	CA	451	Yes	20-06- 1988	 Regular

51	SULBHA ALOKE DEY	46	Assistant Professor	Female	B.COM	276	Yes	29-11- 2013	 Regular
52	Sanketh lyer	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	26	Yes	10-06- 2020	 Other
53	Sreevallaban narayanan	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	60	Yes	13-06- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual

 $\ \square$ I agree

Submit